

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – FOI 694

Question:

1. In the financial years 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18: How many grants were awarded to organisations in which at least some of the outcomes was to provide services to victims of stalking?

Answer 1:

All grants and contracts awarded by the OPCC to support victims are listed on the OPCC website:

Victim Services <http://www.avonandsomerset-pcc.gov.uk/Partnerships/Victim-Services.aspx>

Local grants <http://www.avonandsomerset-pcc.gov.uk/Partnerships/Local-area-grants-and-commissioning.aspx>

Small grants <http://www.avonandsomerset-pcc.gov.uk/Partnerships/Projects-supported-by-the-Fund.aspx>

It should be noted - in order to assist your understanding of provision in Avon and Somerset - that a number of OPCC victim services are commissioned by need rather than *crime type*. The needs of a victim of stalking or harassment who has reported to the Police for example would be assessed by Lighthouse Integrated Victim Care. This may result for example in being referred to a local domestic abuse service if appropriate or another service based on their needs (details of which are at the links above). All OPCC victim services are also available to those who do not report to the Police.

Question:

2. In the financial years 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18: What was the total monetary value of these grants?

Answer 2:

See answer 1

Question:

3. In the financial years 15/16, 16/17 and 17/18: Which organisations were awarded?

Answer 3:

See answer 1